PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Sty	lesr	ieet	ver	sion	V1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	/ DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Bernard McDermott			05/24/2011			
Adam Szczepanski			05/24/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Creganna-Tactx M	edical				
Street Address:	Parkmore West					
City:	Galway					
State/Country:	IRELAND					
Property		Number				
		Number				
Application Number						
Application Number	: 1311					
Application Number	: 1311	4545				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC	: 1311 E DATA (312)258-592 be sent via US Mail v	4545 1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	: 1311 E DATA (312)258-592 I be sent via US Mail v 312-258-5500	4545 1 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	: 1311 E DATA (312)258-592 <i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 312-258-5500 Idelrio@schiff	4545 1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> hardin.com				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	: 1311 E DATA (312)258-592 <i>I be sent via US Mail v</i> 312-258-5500 Idelrio@schiff e: SCHIFF HAR	4545 1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> hardin.com DIN, LLP PATENT DEPARTMENT				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	: 1311 E DATA (312)258-592 be sent via US Mail v 312-258-5500 Idelrio@schiff e: SCHIFF HAR 233 S. Wacke	4545 1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> hardin.com				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	: 1311 E DATA (312)258-592 I be sent via US Mail w 312-258-5500 Idelrio@schiff e: SCHIFF HAR 233 S. Wacke CHICAGO, IL	4545 1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> hardin.com DIN, LLP PATENT DEPARTMENT or Drive-Suite 6600				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	: 1311 E DATA (312)258-592 <i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 312-258-5500 Idelrio@schiff e: SCHIFF HAR 233 S. Wacke CHICAGO, IL T NUMBER:	4545 1 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. hardin.com DIN, LLP PATENT DEPARTMENT or Drive-Suite 6600 LINOIS 60606-6473				

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned,

residing at:

Bernard McDermottAdam SzczepanskiKILTIMAGH, CO MAYO20F DOUGHISKA ROADIRELANDGALWAY, IRELAND

hcreby sell, assign and transfer unto Creganna-Tactx Medical, Parkmore West, Galway, IRELAND, an Irish corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

JOINT FOR TUBULAR MATERIALS

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the Patent Department of the Firm Schiff Hardin LLP of Chicago, Illinois, and said application being identified in our own records as Case No. **P10,0170-01** and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said Creganna-Tactx Medical, Parkmore West, Galway, IRELAND, an Irish corporation.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

DATE: 24 inlay 2011

BERNARD MCDERMOTT

DATE: 2011/05/24

ADAM SZCZEPANSKI

WITNESSES:

U-27

CH2/90093019.1

PATENT REEL: 026332 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 05/24/2011